



लक्षद्वीपसंघराज्यक्षेत्रप्रशासन /U.T OF LAKSHADWEEP ADMINISTRATION)पर्यावरणएवंवनविभाग/ Department of Environment & Forest)

कवारतीद्वीप / Kavaratti Island – 682555

E-mail: myenvironment11@gmail.comPh: 04896 262598

F.No78/2/2020-E&F

Dated:08.09.2020

EMPLOYEMENT NOTICE

The Department of Environment & Forest, UT of Lakshadweep, Kavaratti invites application for filling the following post from qualified Local Scheduled Tribe Candidates for implementing "Development of Wildlife Habitats" for project Management of Pitti Bird Sanctuary in the Department of Environment & Forest, Kavaratti on contract basis for a period of one year as per details given below

SI. N	Number of Post	Monthly Remunerati on	Educational Qualification	Age	Mode of Selection
1.	Project Assistant (One post)	18,000/-	Essential: B.Sc. in any Science Subject from the Govt. recognized University (Distance and Correspondence are not acceptable) Desirable: Higher qualification in concerned subject	18-35 Years	Walk in interview

Interested candidates may register their candidature at 9.00 AM on 03.10.2020 at Paryavaran Bhawan, Kavaratti with certificates in original to proof of age, Educational qualifications, Nativity and Cast Certificates etc. The walk in interview will be held at 11.00 AM onwards in the Department of Environment & Forest, Kavaratti. The candidate who fulfills the qualifications requirements in all respect only will be allowed to attend the interview. Selection will be made on the basis of 50% marks obtained in educational qualification and experience in relevant subjects. No TA/DA will be paid for attending interview. For any clarifications, candidate/candidates may contact Wildlife Division, Department of Environment & Forest, Union Territory of Lakshadweep, Kavarattilsland in the land line No.04896 262598 or E- mail: myenvironment11@gmail.comorlak-dcf@nic.in

(DAMODHAR A.T.,) IFS CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS

To:

- 1. The Notice Board in the Office.
- 2. The DCs/ SDOs in Islands for giving wide publicity.
- 3. All the HODs in the Kavaratti with request to publish in their notice board.
- 4. The Editor Lakshadweep Times to publish in the next issue.
- 5. The Web coordinator in the department to upload in the official website of Union Territory of Lakshadweep Administration.